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Veiligheidsin-
structies en 
waarschuwingen
Symbolen die op dit 
product worden gebruikt
� 	� Potentieel ernstig 

risico voor uw 
persoonlijke veiligheid. 
Om mogelijke ver-
wondingen of de dood 
te voorkomen, volg 
alle veiligheidswaar-
schuwingen met dit 
symbool.

	� Waarschuwing. Lees 
de gebruikershandle-
iding voor gebruik.

5V       1.5A	� USB-A 1.5A DC-
voeding vereist om op 
te laden.

	� USB-C-apparaat. 

	� Waar u het product kunt 
in- of uitschakelen, of 
in de stand-by modus 
kunt zetten.

1.	 �Lees Voor Gebruik: 
Lees alle veiligheidsin-
formatie voordat u het 
product gebruikt. Neem alle 
documenten mee als u het 
product doorgeeft.

2.	 �Volg Instructies: Het 
negeren van instructies kan 
de veiligheid beïnvloeden 
en uw garantie ongeldig 
maken.

3.	 �Goedgekeurde Accessoires: 
Gebruik alleen Pure-
goedgekeurde accessoires 
en bevestigingen.

4.	 �Klimaat Gebruik: Alleen 
gebruiken in gematigde 
binnenklimaten.

5.	 �Temperatuur & Warmte: 
Vermijd extreme hitte of 
kou. Houd uit de buurt van 
radiatoren, vuren en open 
vlammen (bijv. kaarsen).

6.	 �Batterij Gevaren: Stel de 
batterij niet bloot aan druk, 
hitte, vlammen of verpletter 
het/snijd het niet. Zorg 
voor ventilatie tijdens het 
opladen. Gooi batterijen 
weg volgens de lokale 
regels. Niet verbranden of 
oververhitten.

7.	 �Oplaadvereisten: Gebruik 
alleen de meegeleverde 
USB-A naar USB-C kabel 
met een CE-goedgekeurde 
adapter (min. 1A output) die 
voldoet aan de EN62368-1 
veiligheidsisolatiestan-
daarden.

8.	 �Juiste Afvalverwerking: 
Gooi het product en de bat-
terij weg volgens de lokale 
milieuregels.

9.	 �Uitschakelen Bij Ongebruik: 
Trek de stekker uit tijdens 
onweersbuien of lange 
periodes van ongebruik 
(bijv. vakanties).

DK
Sikkerhedsinstruk-
tioner og advarsler
Symboler, der anvendes 
på dette produkt
� 	� Potentielt alvorlig risiko 

for din personlige 
sikkerhed. For at undgå 
mulig skade eller død, 
overhold alle sikker-
hedsmeddelelser med 
dette symbol.

	� Advarsel. Læs 
brugermanualen før 
brug.

5V       1.5A	� USB-A 1.5A DC-
strømforsyning kræves 
for at oplade.

	� USB-C-enhed. 

	� Hvor du tænder eller 
slukker for produktet, 
eller sætter det i 
standby.

1.	 �Læs Før Brug: Læs al sik-
kerhedsinformation før brug. 
Inkluder alle dokumenter, 
hvis produktet gives videre.

2.	 �Følg Instruktioner: 
Ignorering af instruktioner 
kan påvirke sikkerheden og 
annullere din garanti.

3.	 �Godkendte Tilbehør: Brug 
kun Pure-godkendte ved-
hæftninger og tilbehør.

4.	 �Klima Brug: Brug kun i mod-
erate indendørs klimaer.

5.	 �Temperatur & Varme: Undgå 
ekstrem varme eller kulde. 
Hold væk fra radiatorer, 
ild og åbne flammer (f.eks. 
stearinlys).

6.	 �Batteri Farer: Udsæt ikke 
batteriet for tryk, varme, 
flammer eller knus/kut det. 
Sørg for ventilation ved 
opladning. Bortskaffelse af 
batterier skal ske i henhold 
til lokale regler. Må ikke for-
brændes eller overophedes.

7.	 �Opladningskrav: Brug kun 
det medfølgende USB-A 
til USB-C kabel med en 
CE-godkendt adapter (min. 
1A output), der overholder 
EN62368-1 sikkerhedsisola-
tionsstandarder.

8.	 �Korrekt Bortskaffelse: 
Bortskaffelse af produktet 
og batteriet skal ske i hen-
hold til lokale miljøregler.

9.	 �Sluk Når Ubrugt: Tag stikket 
ud under tordenvejr eller 
lange perioder med inaktiv-
itet (f.eks. ferier).

10.	�Rengøring: Tag stik-
ket ud før rengøring. 
Undgå abrasive klude eller 
rengøringsmidler, der kan 
beskadige overfladen.

11.	 �Elektrostatisk Interferens: 
Produktet kan fejle, hvis det 
udsættes for elektrostatisk 
udladning. Nulstil eller 
repositioner, hvis der opstår 
interferens.

IT
Istruzioni di 
sicurezza e av-
vertenze
Simboli utilizzati su 
questo prodotto
� 	� Rischio potenzial-

mente grave per la tua 
sicurezza personale. 
Per evitare possibili in-
fortuni o morte, osserva 
tutte le avvertenze di 
sicurezza con questo 
simbolo.

	� Attenzione. Leggere il 
manuale dell'utente 
prima dell'uso.

5V       1.5A	� Alimentatore DC USB-
A 1.5A necessario per 
la ricarica.

	� Dispositivo USB-C. 

	� Dove accendere o 
spegnere il prodotto, o 
metterlo in standby.

1.	 �Leggere prima dell'uso: Leg-
gere tutte le informazioni 
di sicurezza prima dell'uso. 
Includere tutti i documenti 
se si passa il prodotto.

2.	 �Seguire le istruzioni: Igno-
rare le istruzioni può influire 
sulla sicurezza e annullare 
la garanzia.

3.	 �Accessori approvati: Utiliz-
zare solo accessori e attac-
chi approvati da Pure.

4.	 �Uso climatico: Utilizzare 
solo in climi interni moderati.

5.	 �Temperatura e calore: 
Evitare il calore o il freddo 
estremi. Tenere lontano da 
radiatori, fuochi e fiamme 
libere (ad es. candele).

6.	 �Pericoli della batteria: 
Non esporre la batteria a 
pressione, calore, fiamme 
o schiacciarla/tagliarla. 
Assicurare ventilazione 
durante la ricarica. Smaltire 
le batterie secondo le nor-
mative locali. Non incenerire 
o surriscaldare.

7.	 �Requisiti di ricarica: Utiliz-
zare solo il cavo USB-A a 
USB-C fornito con un adat-
tatore approvato CE (min. 
1A di uscita) che rispetti gli 
standard di isolamento di 
sicurezza EN62368-1.

8.	 �Smaltimento corretto: 
Smaltire il prodotto e la bat-
teria secondo le normative 
ambientali locali.

9.	 �Spegnere quando non in 
uso: Scollegare durante i 
temporali o lunghi periodi di 
inattività (ad es. vacanze).

10.	�Pulizia: Scollegare prima 
della pulizia. Evitare panni 
o detergenti abrasivi che 
potrebbero danneggiare la 
superficie.

11.	 �Interferenza elettrostatica: Il 
prodotto potrebbe malfunzi-
onare se esposto a scariche 
elettrostatiche. Ripristinare 
o riposizionare se si verifica 
interferenza.

12.	�Interrompere l'uso se anom-
alo: Interrompere l'uso se si 
verifica surriscaldamento, 

NO
Sikkerhetsinstruks-
joner og advarsler
Symboler brukt på dette 
produktet
� 	� Potensielt alvorlig 

risiko for din personlige 
sikkerhet. For å unngå 
mulig skade eller død, 
følg alle sikkerhets-
varsler med dette 
symbolet.

	� Advarsel. Les 
brukermanualen før 
bruk.

5V       1.5A	� USB-A 1.5A DC strøm-
adapter nødvendig for å 
lade.

	� USB-C-enhet. 

	� Hvor du slår på eller av 
produktet, eller setter 
det i standby.

1.	 �Les Før Bruk: Les all sik-
kerhetsinformasjon før bruk. 
Inkluder alle dokumenter 
hvis produktet overføres.

2.	 �Følg Instruksjonene: Å 
ignorere instruksjoner kan 
påvirke sikkerheten og 
ugyldiggjøre garantien.

3.	 �Godkjente Tilbehør: Bruk 
kun Pure-godkjente vedlegg 
og tilbehør.

4.	 �Klima Bruk: Bruk kun i mod-
erate innendørs klimaer.

5.	 �Temperatur & Varme: 
Unngå ekstrem varme eller 
kulde. Hold unna radiatorer, 
branner og åpne flammer 
(f.eks. lys).

6.	 �Batteri Fare: Ikke utsett 
batteriet for trykk, varme, 
flammer, eller knus/kutt 
det. Sørg for ventilasjon 
ved lading. Kaste batterier i 
henhold til lokale regler. Ikke 
brenn eller overopphet.

7.	 �Ladekrav: Bruk kun den 
medfølgende USB-A til 
USB-C-kabelen med en 
CE-godkjent adapter (min. 
1A utgang) som overholder 
EN62368-1 sikkerhetsiso-
lasjonstandarder.

8.	 �Riktig Avfallshåndter-
ing: Kaste produktet og 
batteriet i henhold til lokale 
miljøregler.

9.	 �Slå Av Når Ubrukt: Koble fra 
under tordenvær eller lange 
perioder med inaktivitet 
(f.eks. ferier).

10.	�Rengjøring: Koble fra 
før rengjøring. Unngå 
abrasive kluter eller 
rengjøringsmidler som kan 
skade overflaten.

11.	 �Elektrostatisk Interferens: 
Produktet kan fungere feil 
hvis det utsettes for elektro-
statisk utladning. Tilbakestill 
eller omplasser hvis interfer-
ens oppstår.

12.	�Stopp Bruk Hvis Unormal: 
Avbryt bruken hvis 
overoppheting, misfarging, 

FR
Instructions de sé-
curité et avertisse-
ments
Symboles utilisés sur ce 
produit
� 	� Risque potentiellement 

grave pour votre sécu-
rité personnelle. Pour 
éviter toute blessure ou 
décès, respectez tous 
les avis de sécurité 
portant ce symbole.

	� Avertissement. Lisez le 
manuel de l'utilisateur 
avant utilisation.

5V       1.5A	� Alimentation électrique 
DC USB-A 1.5A 
requise pour charger.

	� Appareil USB-C. 

	� Où allumer ou éteindre 
le produit, ou le mettre 
en veille.

1.	 �Lire Avant Utilisation : Lisez 
toutes les informations de 
sécurité avant d'utiliser. 
Incluez tous les documents 
si vous passez le produit.

2.	 �Suivez les Instructions : 
Ignorer les instructions 
peut affecter la sécurité et 
annuler votre garantie.

3.	 �Accessoires Approuvés : 
Utilisez uniquement des 
accessoires et des pièces 
jointes approuvés par Pure.

4.	 �Utilisation Climatique : Uti-
lisez uniquement dans des 
climats intérieurs modérés.

5.	 �Température et Chaleur : 
Évitez la chaleur ou le froid 
extrêmes. Gardez à l'écart 
des radiateurs, des feux 
et des flammes nues (par 
exemple, des bougies).

6.	 �Risques de Batterie : Ne 
pas exposer la batterie à 
la pression, à la chaleur, 
aux flammes, ou la écraser/
couper. Assurez-vous d'une 
ventilation lors de la charge. 
Éliminez les batteries selon 
les règles locales. Ne pas 
incinérer ou surchauffer.

7.	 �Exigences de Charge : 
Utilisez uniquement le câble 
USB-A vers USB-C fourni 
avec un adaptateur ap-
prouvé CE (min. 1A de sor-
tie) conforme aux normes 
de sécurité d'isolation 
EN62368-1.

8.	 �Élimination Appropriée : 
Éliminez le produit et la 
batterie conformément 
aux réglementations envi-
ronnementales locales.

9.	 �Éteindre Lorsqu'Inutilisé 
: Débranchez pendant 
les orages ou les longues 
périodes d'inutilisation (par 
exemple, les vacances).

10.	�Nettoyage : Débranchez 
avant de nettoyer. Évitez 
les chiffons ou nettoyants 
abrasifs qui pourraient 
endommager la surface.

11.	 �Interférence Électrostatique 
: Le produit peut mal fonc-
tionner s'il est exposé à une 
décharge électrostatique. 
Réinitialisez ou reposition-
nez si une interférence se 
produit.

12.	�Cesser l'Utilisation Si 
Anormal : Cessez d'utiliser 
si une surchauffe, une 
décoloration, un gonflement 
ou une fuite se produisent.

13.	�Sécurité Auditive : Évitez 
d'écouter à des volumes 
élevés pendant de longues 
durées pour prévenir les 
dommages auditifs.

14.	�Remplacement de Batterie : 
Utilisateurs : Rendez-
vous sur 
support.pure-audio.com 
Techniciens de Service : 

DE
Sicherheitsan-
weisungen und 
Vorsichtsmaßnah-
men
Symbole, die auf diesem 
Produkt verwendet 
werden
� 	� Potenziell ernsthaftes 

Risiko für Ihre persön-
liche Sicherheit. Um 
mögliche Verletzungen 
oder den Tod zu 
vermeiden, befolgen 
Sie alle Sicherheitsmit-
teilungen mit diesem 
Symbol.

	� Vorsicht. Lesen Sie das 
Benutzerhandbuch vor 
der Benutzung.

5V       1.5A	� USB-A 1.5A DC-
Netzteil erforderlich 
zum Laden.

	� USB-C-Gerät. 

	� Wo das Produkt ein- 
oder ausgeschaltet 
oder in den Standby-
Modus versetzt werden 
kann.

1.	 �Vor Gebrauch lesen: Lesen 
Sie alle Sicherheitsin-
formationen vor der 
Benutzung. Alle Dokumente 
beifügen, wenn das Produkt 
weitergegeben wird.

2.	 �Anweisungen befolgen: Das 
Ignorieren von Anweisun-
gen kann die Sicherheit 
beeinträchtigen und Ihre 
Garantie ungültig machen.

3.	 �Genehmigtes Zubehör: Ver-
wenden Sie nur von Pure 
genehmigte Zubehörteile 
und -zubehör.

4.	 �Klimanutzung: Nur in 
gemäßigten Innenklimaten 
verwenden.

5.	 �Temperatur & Wärme: Ex-
treme Hitze oder Kälte ver-
meiden. Von Heizkörpern, 
Feuer und offenen Flammen 
(z.B. Kerzen) fernhalten.

6.	 �Batteriegefahren: Setzen 
Sie die Batterie keinem 
Druck, Hitze, Flammen aus 
oder zerdrücken/schneiden 
Sie sie. Sorgen Sie für 
Belüftung beim Laden. Ents-
orgen Sie Batterien gemäß 
den lokalen Vorschriften. 
Nicht verbrennen oder 
überhitzen.

7.	 �Ladeanforderungen: 
Verwenden Sie nur das 
mitgelieferte USB-A-zu-
USB-C-Kabel mit einem 
CE-zugelassenen Adapter 
(min. 1A Ausgang), der 
den Sicherheitsisolations-
standards EN62368-1 
entspricht.

8.	 �Ordnungsgemäße Entsor-
gung: Entsorgen Sie das 
Produkt und die Batterie 
gemäß den lokalen Um-
weltschutzvorschriften.

9.	 �Gerät ausschalten, wenn 
nicht in Gebrauch: Bei 
Gewittern oder längeren 
Nichtbenutzungszeiten (z.B. 
Urlaub) vom Stromnetz 
trennen.

10.	�Reinigung: Vor der 
Reinigung vom Stromnetz 
trennen. Vermeiden Sie 
abrasive Tücher oder 
Reinigungsmittel, die die 
Oberfläche beschädigen 
könnten.

11.	 �Elektrostatische Störungen: 
Das Produkt kann bei 
elektrostatischer Entladung 
Fehlfunktionen aufweisen. 
Bei Störungen zurücksetzen 
oder neu positionieren.

12.	�Verwendung einstellen, 
wenn abnormal: Die Ver-
wendung einstellen, wenn 
Überhitzung, Verfärbung, 
Wölbung oder Leckage 
auftritt.

13.	�Hörsicherheit: Vermeiden 
Sie das Hören bei hohen 
Lautstärken über längere 
Zeit, um Hörschäden zu 
verhindern.

14.	�Batteriewechsel: 
Benutzer: Besuchen Sie 
support.pure-audio.com 
Servicetechniker: Nur mit 
dem gleichen oder einem 
gleichwertigen Typ erset-
zen, um Explosionsrisiken 
zu vermeiden.

15.	�Laden im Sonnenlicht: Das 
Produkt nicht im direkten 
Sonnenlicht laden, da 
Überhitzungs- oder Verlet-
zungsrisiken bestehen.

Garantieinformationen
Pure International Limited garantiert 
dem Endbenutzer, dass dieses 
Produkt bei normalem Gebrauch 
innerhalb von zwei Jahren ab 
Kaufdatum frei von Material- und 
Verarbeitungsfehlern ist. Diese Ga-

scolorimento, rigonfiamento 
o perdita.

13.	�Sicurezza dell'udito: Evitare 
di ascoltare a volumi elevati 
per lunghi periodi per preve-
nire danni all'udito.

14.	�Sostituzione della batteria: 
Utenti: visitare 
support.pure-audio.com 
Tecnici di servizio: Sostituire 
solo con lo stesso tipo o 
equivalente per evitare il 
rischio di esplosione.

15.	�Ricarica alla luce solare: 
Non caricare il prodotto alla 
luce diretta del sole a causa 
del rischio di surriscalda-
mento o infortunio.

Informazioni sulla 
garanzia
Pure International Limited garan-
tisce all'utente finale che questo 
prodotto sarà esente da difetti nei 
materiali e nella lavorazione du-
rante l'uso normale per un periodo 
di due anni dalla data di acquisto. 
Questa garanzia copre guasti 
dovuti a difetti di fabbricazione o 
progettazione; non si applica in casi 
come danni accidentali, comunque 
causati, usura, negligenza, 
regolazione, modifica o riparazione 
non autorizzata da noi. Si prega 
di visitare www.pure-audio.com 
per registrare il prodotto con noi. 
Se si ha un problema con l'unità, 
contattare il fornitore o contattare 
Pure Support all'indirizzo indicato 
sul retro di questo manuale.
Approvazioni
Marcato CE. Con la presente, 
Pure International Limited dichiara 
che questo modello di radio Elan 
Move è conforme ai requisiti 
essenziali della RED 2014/53/EU. Il 
testo completo della Dichiarazione 
di conformità dell'UE è disponibile 
al seguente indirizzo internet:
https://www.pure-audio.com/poli-
cies/declaration-of-conformity

12.	�Stop Brug Hvis Unormalt: 
Stop brugen, hvis der opstår 
overophedning, misfarvning, 
buler eller lækage.

13.	�Hørevare Sikkerhed: Undgå 
at lytte ved høje volumen i 
lange perioder for at forhin-
dre høreskader.

14.	�Batteri Udskiftning: 
Brugere: Besøg 
support.pure-audio.com 
Service Teknikere: Udskift 
kun med samme eller 
tilsvarende type for at undgå 
eksplosionsrisiko.

15.	�Opladning i Sollys: Oplad 
ikke produktet i direkte 
sollys på grund af risiko for 
overophedning eller skade.

Garantibetingelser
Pure International Limited garanter-
er til slutbrugeren, at dette produkt 
vil være fri for fejl i materialer og 
udførelse under normal brug i en 
periode på to år fra købsdatoen. 
Denne garanti dækker nedbrud 
på grund af fremstillings- eller 
designfejl; den gælder ikke i tilfælde 
som utilsigtet skade, uanset årsag, 
slid og ældning, forsømmelse, 
justering, ændring eller reparation, 
der ikke er godkendt af os. Besøg 
venligst www.pure-audio.com for at 
registrere dit produkt hos os. Hvis 
du har et problem med din enhed, 
bedes du kontakte din leverandør 
eller kontakte Pure Support på ad-
ressen, der er angivet på bagsiden 
af denne manual.
Godkendelser
CE-mærket. Hermed erklærer Pure 
International Limited, at denne ra-
diomodell Elan Move overholder de 
væsentlige krav i RED 2014/53/EU. 
Den fulde tekst af EU-overensstem-
melseserklæringen er tilgængelig 
på følgende internetadresse:
https://www.pure-audio.com/poli-
cies/declaration-of-conformity

10.	�Schoonmaken: Trek de 
stekker uit voordat u 
schoonmaakt. Vermijd 
schurende doeken of reinig-
ingsmiddelen die het opper-
vlak kunnen beschadigen.

11.	 �Elektrostatische Interfer-
entie: Product kan defect 
raken bij blootstelling aan 
elektrostatische ontlading. 
Reset of verplaats als er 
interferentie optreedt.

12.	�Stop Gebruik Bij Abnormaal: 
Stop met gebruiken als er 
oververhitting, verkleuring, 
opzwelling of lekkage 
optreedt.

13.	�Hoorveiligheid: Vermijd 
luisteren op hoge volumes 
gedurende lange tijd om ge-
hoorschade te voorkomen.

14.	�Batterij Vervangen: 
Gebruikers: Bezoek 
support.pure-audio.com  
Service Technici: Vervang 
alleen door hetzelfde of 
gelijkwaardig type om ex-
plosierisico te vermijden.

15.	�Opladen in Zonlicht: Laad 
het product niet op in direct 
zonlicht vanwege het risico 
op oververhitting of letsel.

Garantie-informatie
Pure International Limited garan-
deert aan de eindgebruiker dat dit 
product vrij zal zijn van defecten 
in materialen en vakmanschap 
tijdens normaal gebruik voor een 
periode van twee jaar vanaf de 
aankoopdatum. Deze garantie dekt 
storingen door fabricage- of ontwer-
pfouten; het is niet van toepassing 
in gevallen zoals accidentele 
schade, hoe ook veroorzaakt, 
slijtage, nalatigheid, aanpassing, 
wijziging of reparatie die niet door 
ons is goedgekeurd. Bezoek www.
pure-audio.com om uw product 
bij ons te registreren. Mocht u 
een probleem met uw apparaat 
hebben, neem dan contact op met 
uw leverancier of neem contact 
op met Pure Support op het adres 
dat op de achterkant van deze 
handleiding staat.
Goedkeuringen
CE gemarkeerd. Hierbij verklaart 
Pure International Limited dat dit ra-
diomodel Elan Move voldoet aan de 
essentiële eisen van RED 2014/53/
EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-
verklaring van overeenstemming 
is beschikbaar op het volgende 
internetadres:
https://www.pure-audio.com/poli-
cies/declaration-of-conformity

7.	 �Requisitos de Carga: Use 
solo el cable USB-A a 
USB-C suMovestrado con 
un adaptador aprobado por 
CE (mín. 1A de salida) que 
cumpla con las normas de 
aislamiento de seguridad 
EN62368-1.

8.	 �Eliminación Adecuada: 
Deseche el producto y la 
batería según las regulacio-
nes ambientales locales.

9.	 �Apagar Cuando No Se Use: 
Desenchufe durante tor-
mentas eléctricas o largos 
períodos de inactividad (por 
ejemplo, vacaciones).

10.	�Limpieza: Desenchufe antes 
de limpiar. Evite paños o 
limpiadores abrasivos que 
puedan dañar la superficie.

11.	 �Interferencia Electrostática: 
El producto puede fallar 
si se expone a descargas 
electrostáticas. Restablezca 
o reubique si ocurre inter-
ferencia.

12.	�Deje de Usar Si Es Anor-
mal: Suspenda el uso si 
ocurre sobrecalentamiento, 
decoloración, abultamiento 
o fuga.

13.	�Seguridad Auditiva: Evite 
escuchar a altos volúmenes 
durante largos períodos 
para prevenir daños 
auditivos.

14.	�Reemplazo de Batería: 
Usuarios: Visiten 
support.pure-audio.com 
Técnicos de Servicio: Re-
emplace solo con el mismo 
tipo o equivalente para 
evitar riesgo de explosión.

15.	�Cargando a la Luz Solar: 
No cargue el producto a 
la luz solar directa debido 
al riesgo de sobrecalenta-
miento o lesiones.

Información de garantía
Pure International Limited garantiza 
al usuario final que este producto 
estará libre de defectos en materia-
les y mano de obra en el curso de 
un uso normal durante un período 
de dos años a partir de la fecha de 
compra. Esta garantía cubre fallos 
debido a defectos de fabricación 
o diseño; no se aplica en casos 
como daños accidentales, cual-
quiera que sea la causa, desgaste, 
negligencia, ajuste, modificación 
o reparación no autorizada por 
nosotros. Visite www.pure-audio.
com para registrar su producto con 
nosotros. Si tiene un problema con 
su unidad, comuníquese con su 
proveedor o con Pure Support en 
la dirección que se muestra en la 
parte posterior de este manual.
Aprobaciones
Marcado CE. Por la presente, 
Pure International Limited declara 
que este modelo de radio Elan 
Move cumple con los requisitos 
esenciales de la RED 2014/53/UE. 
El texto completo de la Declaración 
de Conformidad de la UE está 
disponible en la siguiente dirección 
de internet:
https://www.pure-audio.com/poli-
cies/declaration-of-conformity

EN
Safety instructions 
and cautions
Symbols used on this 
product
� 	� Potentially serious risk 

to your personal safety. 
To avoid possible 
injury or death, obey all 
safety notices with this 
symbol.

	� Caution. Read the user 
manual before use.

5V       1.5A	� USB-A 1.5A DC power 
supply required to 
charge.

	� USB-C Device. 

	� Where to switch on or 
off the product, or put it 
in standby.

1.	 �Read Before Use: Read all 
safety information before 
using. Include all documents 
if passing the product on.

2.	 �Follow Instructions: 
Ignoring instructions may 
affect safety and void your 
warranty.

3.	 �Approved Accessories: Only 
use Pure-approved attach-
ments and accessories.

4.	 �Climate Use: Use only in 
moderate indoor climates.

5.	 �Temperature & Heat: Avoid 
extreme heat or cold. Keep 
away from radiators, fires, 
and open flames (e.g. 
candles).

6.	 �Battery Hazards: Do not 
expose the battery to pres-
sure, heat, flames, or crush/
cut it. Ensure ventilation 
when charging. Dispose of 
batteries according to local 
rules. Do not incinerate or 
overheat.

7.	 �Charging Requirements: 
Use only the supplied USB-
A to USB-C cable with a 
CE-approved adapter (min. 
1A output) that complies 
with EN62368-1 safety 
isolation standards.

8.	 �Proper Disposal: Dispose 
of the product and battery 
per local environmental 
regulations.

9.	 �Power Down When Unused: 
Unplug during lightning 
storms or long periods of 
disuse (e.g. holidays).

10.	�Cleaning: Unplug before 
cleaning. Avoid abrasive 
cloths or cleaners that could 
damage the surface.

11.	 �Electrostatic Interference: 
Product may malfunction if 
exposed to electrostatic dis-
charge. Reset or reposition 
if interference occurs.

12.	�Stop Use If Abnormal: Dis-
continue use if overheating, 
discoloration, bulging, or 
leakage occurs.

13.	�Hearing Safety: Avoid listen-
ing at high volumes for long 
durations to prevent hearing 
damage.

14.	�Battery Replacement: 
Users: Visit 
support.pure-audio.com 
Service Technicians: 
Replace only with the same 
or equivalent type to avoid 
explosion risk.

15.	�Charging in Sunlight: Do 
not charge the product in 
direct sunlight due to risk of 
overheating or injury.

Warranty information
Pure International Limited warrants 
to the end user that this product will 
be free from defects in materials 
and workmanship in the course of 
normal use for a period of two years 
from the date of purchase. This 
guarantee covers breakdowns due 
to manufacturing or design faults; it 
does not apply in cases such as ac-
cidental damage, however caused, 
wear and tear, negligence, adjust-
ment, modification or repair not 
authorised by us. Please visit www.
pure-audio.com to register your 
product with us. Should you have 
a problem with your unit please 
contact your supplier or contact 
Pure Support at the address shown 
on the rear of this manual.
Approvals
CE marked. Hereby, Pure 
International Limited declares 
that this radio model Elan Move is 
in compliance with the essential 
requirements of RED 2014/53/EU. 
The full text of the EU Declaration 
of Conformity is available at the 
following internet address:
https://www.pure-audio.com/poli-
cies/declaration-of-conformity
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Other trademarks and trade names are those of 
their respective owners.
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6250 Kundl
Austria

pure-audio.com
support.pure-audio.com

Specifications
Product type: 		DAB Radio / BT Speaker
Radio Digital (DAB/DAB+): 	Frequencies Digital Band III 174–240 MHz
FM radio: 		Frequencies FM 87.5-108 MHz (with RDS)
Bluetooth: 		5.3 
		Frequency range: 2402 ~ 2480 MHz 
		Maximum power: < 9 dBm (e.i.r.p), 
		A2DP support
Display: 		1.5”, 128 x 32, LCD display
Software version: 	V1.0
Speaker: 		1 x 1.8” full range drivers
Input connectors:  	USB-C (Charging & Software updates)
Output connectors:  	Headphones
Power supply requirements: 	5V 1A -1.5A 
Dimensions: 		W:158mm x H:69mm x D:39mm
Weight: 		0.28kg
Battery:		Li-ion - 18650 - 3.7V - 18000mAh
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Instrucciones de 
seguridad y precau-
ciones
Símbolos utilizados en 
este producto
� 	� Riesgo potencialmente 

grave para su se-
guridad personal. Para 
evitar posibles lesiones 
o la muerte, obedezca 
todos los avisos de 
seguridad con este 
símbolo.

	� Precaución. Lea el 
manual del usuario 
antes de usar.

5V       1.5A	� Se requiere un adapta-
dor de corriente USB-A 
1.5A DC para cargar.

	� Dispositivo USB-C. 

	� Dónde encender o 
apagar el producto, o 
ponerlo en modo de 
espera.

1.	 �Leer Antes de Usar: Lea 
toda la información de 
seguridad antes de usar. In-
cluya todos los documentos 
si pasa el producto.

2.	 �Siga las Instrucciones: Igno-
rar las instrucciones puede 
afectar la seguridad y anular 
su garantía.

3.	 �Accesorios Aprobados: Use 
solo accesorios y comple-
mentos aprobados por Pure.

4.	 �Uso en Climas: Use 
solo en climas interiores 
moderados.

5.	 �Temperatura y Calor: Evite 
el calor o el frío extremos. 
Mantenga alejado de 
radiadores, fuegos y llamas 
abiertas (por ejemplo, 
velas).

6.	 �Peligros de la Batería: 
No exponga la batería a 
presión, calor, llamas, ni la 
aplaste/corte. Asegúrese 
de la ventilación al cargar. 
Deseche las baterías de 
acuerdo con las normas 
locales. No incinere ni 
sobrecaliente.

rantie deckt Ausfälle aufgrund von 
Herstellungs- oder Konstruktions-
fehlern ab; sie gilt nicht in Fällen wie 
versehentlichen Schäden, gleich 
aus welchem Grund, Abnutzung, 
Fahrlässigkeit, Anpassung, Modi-
fikation oder Reparatur, die nicht 
von uns autorisiert wurde. Bitte 
besuchen Sie www.pure-audio.
com, um Ihr Produkt bei uns zu 
registrieren. Sollten Sie ein Problem 
mit Ihrem Gerät haben, wenden 
Sie sich bitte an Ihren Anbieter oder 
kontaktieren Sie den Pure Support 
unter der auf der Rückseite dieses 
Handbuchs angegebenen Adresse.
Zulassungen
CE-gekennzeichnet. Hiermit erklärt 
Pure International Limited, dass die-
ses Radio-Modell Elan Move den 
grundlegenden Anforderungen der 
RED 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der 
vollständige Text der EU-Konfor-
mitätserklärung ist unter folgender 
Internetadresse verfügbar:
https://www.pure-audio.com/poli-
cies/declaration-of-conformity

Remplacez uniquement par 
le même type ou un type 
équivalent pour éviter le 
risque d'explosion.

15.	�Charge au Soleil : Ne 
chargez pas le produit en 
plein soleil en raison du 
risque de surchauffe ou de 
blessure.

Informations sur la 
garantie
Pure International Limited garantit à 
l'utilisateur final que ce produit sera 
exempt de défauts de matériaux et 
de fabrication dans le cadre d'une 
utilisation normale pendant une 
période de deux ans à compter de 
la date d'achat. Cette garantie cou-
vre les pannes dues à des défauts 
de fabrication ou de conception 
; elle ne s'applique pas dans des 
cas tels que des dommages ac-
cidentels, quelle qu'en soit la cause, 
l'usure, la négligence, l'ajustement, 
la modification ou la réparation non 
autorisée par nos soins. Veuillez 
visiter www.pure-audio.com pour 
enregistrer votre produit auprès de 
nous. Si vous avez un problème 
avec votre appareil, veuillez 
contacter votre fournisseur ou 
contacter Pure Support à l'adresse 
indiquée au dos de ce manuel.
Approbations
Marquage CE. Par la présente, 
Pure International Limited déclare 
que ce modèle de radio Elan Move 
est conforme aux exigences es-
sentielles de la RED 2014/53/UE. 
Le texte complet de la Déclaration 
de conformité de l'UE est disponible 
à l'adresse internet suivante :
https://www.pure-audio.com/poli-
cies/declaration-of-conformity

oppblåsing eller lekkasje 
oppstår.

13.	�Hørselssikkerhet: Unngå 
å lytte på høye volum over 
lange perioder for å forhin-
dre hørselsskader.

14.	�Batteri Erstatning: 
Brukere: Besøk 
support.pure-audio.com 
Service Teknikere: Bytt 
kun med samme eller 
tilsvarende type for å unngå 
eksplosjonsfare.

15.	�Lading i Sollys: Ikke lad 
produktet i direkte sollys på 
grunn av risiko for overop-
pheting eller skade.

Garantinformasjon
Pure International Limited 
garanterer til sluttbrukeren at dette 
produktet vil være fritt for feil i 
materialer og utførelse under 
normal bruk i en periode på to år 
fra kjøpsdatoen. Denne garantien 
dekker sammenbrudd på grunn av 
produksjons- eller designfeil; den 
gjelder ikke i tilfeller som utilsiktet 
skade, uansett årsak, slitasje, uakt-
somhet, justering, modifikasjon eller 
reparasjon som ikke er autorisert 
av oss. Vennligst besøk www.pure-
audio.com for å registrere produktet 
ditt hos oss. Hvis du har et problem 
med enheten din, vennligst kontakt 
din leverandør eller kontakt Pure 
Support på adressen som er vist på 
baksiden av denne manualen.
Godkjenninger
CE-merket. Herved erklærer Pure 
International Limited at denne 
radiomodellen Elan Move er i sams-
var med de grunnleggende kravene 
i RED 2014/53/EU. Den fullstendige 
teksten til EU-erklæringen om 
samsvar er tilgjengelig på følgende 
internettadresse:
https://www.pure-audio.com/poli-
cies/declaration-of-conformity.

Li-ion

FO
LD

 H
ERE

FOLD HEREFOLD HERE

FOLD HEREFOLD HEREFOLD HERE

FO
LD

 H
ERE

FOLD HERE

110KS_06_ElanMove_SafetySheet.indd   1110KS_06_ElanMove_SafetySheet.indd   1 11/11/2025   10:21:2111/11/2025   10:21:21



FO
LD

 H
ERE

FOLD HEREFOLD HEREFOLD HERE

FO
LD

 H
ERE

FOLD HEREFOLD HEREFOLD HERE

PL
Instrukcje 
bezpieczeństwa i 
ostrzeżenia
Symbole używane w tym 
produkcie
� 	 �Potencjalnie poważne 

ryzyko dla Twojego 
bezpieczeństwa 
osobistego. Aby 
uniknąć możliwego 
urazu lub śmierci, 
przestrzegaj wszyst-
kich powiadomień 
bezpieczeństwa z tym 
symbolem.

	 �Ostrzeżenie. 
Przeczytaj instrukcję 
obsługi przed użyciem.

5V       1.5A	� Zasilacz USB-A 1.5A 
DC wymagany do 
ładowania.

	 �Urządzenie USB-C. 

	 �Gdzie włączyć lub 
wyłączyć produkt, lub 
przełączyć go w tryb 
czuwania.

1.	 �Przeczytaj przed użyciem: 
Przeczytaj wszystkie infor-
macje o bezpieczeństwie 
przed użyciem. Dołącz 
wszystkie dokumenty, jeśli 
przekazujesz produkt.

2.	 �Postępuj zgodnie z 
instrukcjami: Ignorowanie 
instrukcji może wpłynąć 
na bezpieczeństwo i 
unieważnić gwarancję.

3.	 �Zatwierdzone akcesoria: 
Używaj tylko zatwi-
erdzonych przez Pure 
akcesoriów i dodatków.

4.	 �Użycie w klimacie: Używaj 
tylko w umiarkowanych 
warunkach wewnętrznych.

5.	 �Temperatura i ciepło: Unikaj 
ekstremalnego ciepła lub 
zimna. Trzymaj z dala od 
grzejników, ognia i otwart-
ego płomienia (np. świec).

6.	 �Zagrożenia związane 
z baterią: Nie narażaj 
baterii na ciśnienie, ciepło, 
płomienie ani nie zgniataj/
tnij jej. Zapewnij wentylację 
podczas ładowania. Utylizuj 
baterie zgodnie z lokalnymi 
przepisami. Nie spalaj ani 
nie przegrzewaj.

7.	 �Wymagania dotyczące 
ładowania: Używaj tylko 
dostarczonego kabla USB-A 
do USB-C z adapterem za-
twierdzonym przez CE (min. 
1A wyjście), który spełnia 
normy bezpieczeństwa 
izolacji EN62368-1.

8.	 �Prawidłowa utylizacja: Utyli-
zuj produkt i baterię zgodnie 
z lokalnymi przepisami 
ochrony środowiska.

9.	 �Wyłącz, gdy nieużywane: 
Odłącz podczas burz z 
piorunami lub długich 
okresów nieużywania (np. 
wakacje).

10.	�Czyszczenie: Odłącz 
przed czyszczeniem. 
Unikaj szorstkich tkanin 
lub środków czyszczących, 
które mogą uszkodzić 
powierzchnię.

11.	 �Zakłócenia elektrostatyc-
zne: Produkt może działać 
nieprawidłowo, jeśli jest 
narażony na wyładowania 
elektrostatyczne. Zresetuj 
lub przesuń, jeśli wystąpią 
zakłócenia.

12.	�Przerwij użycie, jeśli 
nietypowe: Zaprzestań 
używania, jeśli wystąpi 
przegrzewanie, odbar-
wienie, wybrzuszenie lub 
wyciek.

13.	�Bezpieczeństwo słuchu: 
Unikaj słuchania na wyso-
kich głośnościach przez 
długi czas, aby zapobiec 
uszkodzeniu słuchu.

14.	�Wymiana baterii: 
Użytkownicy: Odwiedź 
support.pure-audio.com 
Technicy serwisowi: 
Wymień tylko na ten sam 
lub równoważny typ, aby 
uniknąć ryzyka wybuchu.

15.	�Ładowanie w świetle 
słonecznym: Nie ładuj 
produktu w bezpośrednim 
świetle słonecznym z 
powodu ryzyka przegrzania 
lub obrażeń.

Informacje o gwarancji
Pure International Limited gwaran-
tuje użytkownikowi końcowemu, że 
ten produkt będzie wolny od wad 
materiałowych i wykonawczych w 
trakcie normalnego użytkowania 
przez okres dwóch lat od daty 
zakupu. Gwarancja ta obejmuje 
awarie spowodowane wadami 
produkcyjnymi lub projektowymi; 
nie dotyczy przypadków takich 
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Instruções de segu-
rança e precauções
Símbolos usados neste 
produto
� 	� Risco potencialmente 

sério para sua seguran-
ça pessoal. Para evitar 
possíveis ferimentos ou 
morte, obedeça a todos 
os avisos de segurança 
com este símbolo.

	� Cuidado. Leia o manual 
do usuário antes de 
usar.

5V       1.5A	� Fonte de alimentação 
DC USB-A 1.5A ne-
cessária para carregar.

	� Dispositivo USB-C. 

	� Onde ligar ou desligar 
o produto, ou colocá-lo 
em modo de espera.

1.	 �Leia Antes de Usar: Leia 
todas as informações de 
segurança antes de usar. 
Inclua todos os documentos 
se passar o produto adiante.

2.	 �Siga as Instruções: Ignorar 
as instruções pode afetar 
a segurança e anular sua 
garantia.

3.	 �Acessórios Aprovados: Use 
apenas acessórios e anexos 
aprovados pela Pure.

4.	 �Uso em Clima: Use 
apenas em climas internos 
moderados.

5.	 �Temperatura e Calor: Evite 
calor ou frio extremos. 
Mantenha afastado de 
radiadores, fogos e chamas 
abertas (por exemplo, 
velas).

6.	 �Perigos da Bateria: Não 
exponha a bateria a 
pressão, calor, chamas ou 
a esmague/corte. Assegure 
ventilação ao carregar. Des-
carte as baterias de acordo 
com as regras locais. Não 
incinere ou superaqueça.

7.	 �Requisitos de Carrega-
mento: Use apenas o cabo 
USB-A para USB-C for-
necido com um adaptador 
aprovado pelo CE (mín. 1A 
de saída) que cumpra os 
padrões de isolamento de 
segurança EN62368-1.

8.	 �Descarte Adequado: 
Descarte o produto e a 
bateria de acordo com as 
regulamentações ambien-
tais locais.

9.	 �Desligue Quando Não 
Estiver em Uso: Desconecte 
durante tempestades 
elétricas ou longos períodos 
de desuso (por exemplo, 
feriados).

10.	�Limpeza: Desconecte antes 
de limpar. Evite panos ou 
produtos de limpeza abrasi-
vos que possam danificar a 
superfície.

11.	 �Interferência Eletrostática: 
O produto pode falhar 
se exposto a descarga 
eletrostática. Reinicie ou 
reposicione se ocorrer 
interferência.

12.	�Pare de Usar se Anormal: 
Interrompa o uso se ocor-
rer superaquecimento, 
descoloração, inchaço ou 
vazamento.

13.	�Segurança Auditiva: Evite 
ouvir em volumes altos por 
longos períodos para preve-
nir danos auditivos.

14.	�Substituição da Bateria: 
Usuários: Visitem 
support.pure-audio.com 
Técnicos de Serviço: Sub-
stitua apenas por um tipo 
igual ou equivalente para 
evitar risco de explosão.

15.	�Carregando ao Sol: Não 
carregue o produto sob 
luz solar direta devido ao 
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Turvaohjeet ja 
varoitukset
Symbolit, joita käytetään 
tässä tuotteessa
� 	� Mahdollisesti vakava 

riski henkilökohtaiselle 
turvallisuudellesi. Vältä 
mahdollisia vammoja 
tai kuolemaa noudat-
tamalla kaikkia tämän 
symbolin sisältämiä 
turvallisuusilmoituksia.

	� Varoitus. Lue 
käyttöopas ennen 
käyttöä.

5V       1.5A	� USB-A 1.5A DC 
virtalähde vaaditaan 
lataamiseen.

	� USB-C laite. 

	� Missä laite voidaan 
kytkeä päälle tai pois 
päältä tai laittaa lepoti-
laan.

1.	 �Lue ennen käyttöä: Lue 
kaikki turvallisuustiedot 
ennen käyttöä. Liitä kaikki 
asiakirjat, jos siirrät tuotteen 
eteenpäin.

2.	 �Noudata ohjeita: Ohjeiden 
laiminlyönti voi vaikuttaa 
turvallisuuteen ja mitätöidä 
takuun.

3.	 �Hyväksytyt lisävarusteet: 
Käytä vain Pure-hyväksyt-
tyjä liitteitä ja lisävarusteita.

4.	 �Ilmastointikäyttö: Käytä 
vain kohtuullisissa sisäil-
mastoissa.

5.	 �Lämpötila ja kuumuus: Vältä 
äärimmäistä kuumuutta tai 
kylmyyttä. Pidä kaukana 
lämpöpattereista, tulista ja 
avoimista liekeistä (esim. 
kynttilöistä).

6.	 �Akkuvaarat: Älä altista ak-
kua paineelle, kuumuudelle, 
liekeille tai murskaa/leikkaa 
sitä. Varmista ilmanvaihto 
lataamisen aikana. Hävitä 
akut paikallisten sääntöjen 
mukaan. Älä polta tai 
ylikuumenna.

7.	 �Latausvaatimukset: Käytä 
vain mukana toimitettua 
USB-A - USB-C -kaapelia 
CE-hyväksytyn sovittimen 
kanssa (väh. 1A lähtö), joka 
täyttää EN62368-1 turval-
lisuuseristystandardit.

8.	 �Oikea hävittäminen: Hävitä 
tuote ja akku paikallisten 
ympäristösääntöjen 
mukaan.

9.	 �Sammuta, kun ei käytössä: 
Irrota virtajohto ukkosmyr-
skyjen aikana tai pitkien 
käyttämättömien jaksojen 
aikana (esim. lomat).

10.	�Puhdistus: Irrota virtajohto 
ennen puhdistusta. Vältä 
hankaavia kankaita tai puh-
distusaineita, jotka voivat 
vahingoittaa pintaa.

11.	 �Elektrostaattinen häiriö: Tu-
ote voi toimia väärin, jos se 
altistuu elektrostaattiselle 
purkaukselle. Nollaa tai 
siirrä, jos häiriöitä esiintyy.

12.	�Lopeta käyttö, jos 
epänormaalia: Lopeta 
käyttö, jos ylikuumenemista, 
värimuutoksia, pullistumista 
tai vuotoa esiintyy.

13.	�Kuulonsuojaus: Vältä kuun-
telemista korkeilla äänenvoi-
makkuuksilla pitkiä aikoja 
estääksesi kuulovaurioita.

14.	�Akun vaihto: 
Käyttäjät: Vieraile 

support.pure-audio.com 
Huoltoteknikot: Vaihda vain 
samaan tai vastaavaan 
tyyppiin räjähdysriskin vält-
tämiseksi.

15.	�Lataaminen auringon-
valossa: Älä lataa tuotetta 
suorassa auringonvalossa 
ylikuumenemis- tai vahin-
koriskin vuoksi.

Takuu tiedot
Pure International Limited takaa 
loppukäyttäjälle, että tämä tuote 
on materiaalien ja työn laadun 
osalta virheetön normaalissa 
käytössä kahden vuoden ajan 
ostopäivästä. Tämä takuu kattaa 
valmistus- tai suunnitteluvirheistä 
johtuvat rikkoutumiset; se ei koske 
tapauksia, kuten vahingossa 
tapahtuvaa vaurioitumista, kulu-
mista, huolimattomuutta, säätöä, 
muutoksia tai korjauksia, joita ei ole 
valtuutettu meiltä. Käy osoitteessa 
www.pure-audio.com rekisteröidäk-
sesi tuotteesi kanssamme. Jos 
sinulla on ongelmia laitteesi 
kanssa, ota yhteyttä toimittajaasi 
tai Pure-tukeen osoitteessa, joka 
on mainittu tämän käyttöoppaan 
takakannessa.
Hyväksynnät
CE-merkintä. Täten Pure 
International Limited ilmoittaa, että 
tämä radio malli Elan Move täyttää 
RED 2014/53/EU:n olennaiset 
vaatimukset. EU:n vaatimustenmu-
kaisuusilmoituksen koko teksti on 
saatavilla seuraavasta interneto-
soitteesta:
https://www.pure-audio.com/poli-
cies/declaration-of-conformity

PSTI
Product Security Statement Of Compliance (Version 1)	 10/10/2025

The statement of compliance
(a) Products / Batch:
	 - �Pure Elan Move in  White / Black / Sand - Batch-All 

(b) Company Information
	 1) PURE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED,  
	 Concept House,  
	 Home Park Road,  
	 Kings Langley, Herts, WD4 8UD
	 2) Aqipa GmbH 
	 Möslbichl 78 
	 A-6250 Kundl 
	 Austria 

(c)  �Statement of compliance is prepared by: 
	 Pure International Ltd (“manufacturer”) of the product; 

(d) �“manufacturer” declare that they have complied with: Requirements in 
Schedule 2

 	 Passwords – There are no default passwords used within the product
	� Vulnerability Policy – See https://www.pure-audio.com/en-GB/vulnerabilityS-

tatement
	 Security Update Period – 1st April. 2027  
	 Updates at - https://www.pure-audio.com/en-GB/SecurityupdatesStatement. 

(f) signature, name and function of the signatory; and
	 Name:	 Christian Trapl 
	 Function:	 CEO
	 Signature:

(g) the place and date of issue of the statement of compliance.
	 Place:	 Kings Langley, United Kingdom 
	 Date:	 10/10/2025

Source: Reference: 
	 https://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2023/1007/contents/made

HR
Upute za sigurnost i 
upozorenja
Simboli korišteni na 
ovom proizvodu
� 	� Potencijalno ozbiljan 

rizik za vašu osobnu 
sigurnost. Da biste 
izbjegli moguće ozljede 
ili smrt, poštujte sve 
sigurnosne obavijesti s 
ovim simbolom.

	 �Upozorenje. Pročitajte 
korisnički priručnik prije 
upotrebe.

5V       1.5A	� USB-A 1.5A DC 
napajanje potrebno za 
punjenje.

	 �USB-C uređaj. 

	 �Gdje uključiti ili isključiti 
proizvod, ili ga staviti u 
stanje pripravnosti.

1.	 �Pročitajte prije upotrebe: 
Pročitajte sve informacije o 
sigurnosti prije korištenja. 
Uključite sve dokumente 
ako predajete proizvod.

2.	 �Slijedite upute: Ignoriranje 
uputa može utjecati na sig-
urnost i poništiti jamstvo.

3.	 �Odobreni dodaci: Koristite 
samo Pure-odobrene 
dodatke i pribor.

4.	 �Klimatska upotreba: 
Koristite samo u umjerenim 
unutarnjim klimama.

5.	 �Temperatura i toplina: 
Izbjegavajte ekstremnu 
vrućinu ili hladnoću. Držite 
podalje od radijatora, vatre 
i otvorenih plamenova (npr. 
svijeća).

6.	 �Opasnosti od baterija: Ne 
izlažite bateriju pritisku, 
toplini, plamenu ili je ne 
drobite/režite. Osigurajte 
ventilaciju prilikom punjenja. 
Odložite baterije prema 
lokalnim pravilima. Ne 
spaljujte ili pregrijavajte.

7.	 �Zahtjevi za punjenje: Koris-
tite samo isporučeni USB-A 
na USB-C kabel s CE-
odobrenim adapterom (min. 
1A izlaz) koji udovoljava 
EN62368-1 standardima 
sigurnosne izolacije.

8.	 �Ispravno odlaganje: 
Odložite proizvod i bateriju 
prema lokalnim propisima o 
zaštiti okoliša.

9.	 �Isključite kada se ne koristi: 
Isključite tijekom grmljavin-
skih oluja ili dugih razdoblja 
neupotrebe (npr. praznici).

10.	�Čišćenje: Isključite 
prije čišćenja. Izbjegavajte 
abrazivne krpe ili sredstva 
za čišćenje koja bi mogla 
oštetiti površinu.

11.	 �Elektrostatička smet-
nja: Proizvod može 
prestati raditi ako je izložen 
elektrostatičkom pražnjenju. 
Ponovno postavite ili 
premjestite ako dođe do 
smetnji.

12.	�Prestanite koristiti ako je 
abnormalno: Prestanite 
koristiti ako dođe do pre-
grijavanja, promjene boje, 
ispupčenja ili curenja.

13.	�Sigurnost sluha: Izbjega-
vajte slušanje na visokim 

SK
Bezpečnostné 
pokyny a upozorn-
enia
Symboly použité na 
tomto produkte
� 	 �Potenciálne vážne 

riziko pre vašu osobnú 
bezpečnosť. Aby ste 
predišli možnému 
zraneniu alebo smrti, 
dodržiavajte všetky 
bezpečnostné oznáme-
nia s týmto symbolom.

	� Upozornenie. Pred 
použitím si prečítajte 
používateľskú príručku.

5V       1.5A	� USB-A 1.5A DC napá-
jací zdroj je potrebný na 
nabíjanie.

	� USB-C zariadenie. 

	 �Kde zapnúť alebo 
vypnúť produkt, alebo 
ho uviesť do pohoto-
vostného režimu.

1.	 �Prečítajte si pred použitím: 
Prečítajte si všetky 
bezpečnostné informácie 
pred použitím. Zahrňte 
všetky dokumenty, ak 
produkt odovzdávate.

2.	 �Postupujte podľa pokynov: 
Ignorovanie pokynov môže 
ovplyvniť bezpečnosť a 
zrušiť vašu záruku.

3.	 �Schválené príslušenstvo: 
Používajte iba príslušenstvo 
a doplnky schválené 
spoločnosťou Pure.

4.	 �Použitie v klíme: Používajte 
iba v miernych vnútorných 
klimatických podmienkach.

5.	 �Teplota a teplo: Vyhnite sa 
extrémnemu teplu alebo 
chladu. Držte ďalej od radiá-
torov, ohňa a otvoreného 
ohňa (napr. sviečky).

6.	 �Nebezpečenstvo batérie: 
Nevystavujte batériu tlaku, 
teplu, plameňom alebo 
ju nezrývajte/nesekajte. 
Zabezpečte ventiláciu 
pri nabíjaní. Likvidujte 
batérie podľa miestnych 
predpisov. Nespalujte ani 
neprehrievajte.

7.	 �Požiadavky na nabíjanie: 
Používajte iba dodaný 
kábel USB-A na USB-C 
s adaptérom schváleným 
CE (min. 1A výstup), ktorý 
spĺňa normy bezpečnostnej 
izolácie EN62368-1.

8.	 �Správna likvidácia: Likvidu-
jte produkt a batériu podľa 
miestnych environmentál-
nych predpisov.

9.	 �Vypnite, keď sa nepoužíva: 
Odpojte počas búrky alebo 
dlhých období nepoužívania 
(napr. počas prázdnin).

10.	�Čistenie: Odpojte pred 
čistením. Vyhnite sa 
abrazívnym handrám alebo 
čistiacim prostriedkom, 
ktoré by mohli poškodiť 
povrch.

11.	 �Elektrostatická interferen-
cia: Produkt môže zlyhať, ak 

SI
Navodila za varnost 
in opozorila
Simboli, uporabljeni na 
tem izdelku
� 	� Potencialno resno tveg-

anje za vašo osebno 
varnost. Da se izognete 
morebitnim poškodbam 
ali smrti, upoštevajte 
vsa varnostna obvestila 
s tem simbolom.

	� Opozorilo. Pred 
uporabo preberite 
uporabniški priročnik.

5V       1.5A	� USB-A 1.5A DC 
napajanje potrebno za 
punjenje.

	 �USB-C uređaj. 

	� Kje vklopiti ali izklopiti 
izdelek ali ga postaviti v 
stanje pripravljenosti.

1.	 �Zuerst lesen: Lesen Sie alle 
Sicherheitsinformationen 
vor der Benutzung. Fügen 
Sie alle Dokumente hinzu, 
wenn Sie das Produkt 
weitergeben.

2.	 �Befolgen Sie die Anweisun-
gen: Das Ignorieren von 
Anweisungen kann die 
Sicherheit beeinträchtigen 
und Ihre Garantie ungültig 
machen.

3.	 �Genehmigtes Zubehör: Ver-
wenden Sie nur von Pure 
genehmigte Zubehörteile 
und -geräte.

4.	 �Klima-Nutzung: Nur in 
gemäßigten Innenklimaten 
verwenden.

5.	 �Temperatur & Wärme: 
Extreme Hitze oder Kälte 
vermeiden. Halten Sie es 
fern von Heizkörpern, Feuer 
und offenen Flammen (z. B. 
Kerzen).

6.	 �Batteriegefahren: Setzen 
Sie die Batterie keinem 
Druck, Hitze, Flammen aus 
oder zerdrücken/schneiden 
Sie sie. Sorgen Sie für 
Belüftung beim Laden. Ents-
orgen Sie Batterien gemäß 
den lokalen Vorschriften. 
Nicht verbrennen oder 
überhitzen.

7.	 �Ladeanforderungen: 
Verwenden Sie nur das 
mitgelieferte USB-A-zu-
USB-C-Kabel mit einem 
CE-zugelassenen Adapter 
(min. 1A Ausgang), der 
den Sicherheitsisolations-
standards EN62368-1 
entspricht.

8.	 �Ordnungsgemäße Entsor-
gung: Entsorgen Sie das 

GR
Οδηγίες 
ασφαλείας και 
προειδοποιήσεις
Σύμβολα που 
χρησιμοποιούνται σε 
αυτό το προϊόν
� 	 �Πιθανός σοβαρός 

κίνδυνος για την 
προσωπική σας 
ασφάλεια. Για να 
αποφύγετε πιθανό 
τραυματισμό ή 
θάνατο, τηρείτε όλες 
τις προειδοποιήσεις 
ασφαλείας με αυτό το 
σύμβολο.

	 �Προσοχή. Διαβάστε το 
εγχειρίδιο χρήσης πριν 
από τη χρήση.

5V       1.5A	 �Απαιτείται τροφοδοσία 
ρεύματος USB-A 1.5A 
DC για φόρτιση.

	 �Συσκευή USB-C. 

	 �Πού να ενεργοποιήσετε 
ή να απενεργοποιήσετε 
το προϊόν, ή να το 
θέσετε σε κατάσταση 
αναμονής.

1.	 �Διαβάστε Πριν από τη 
Χρήση: Διαβάστε όλες τις 
πληροφορίες ασφαλείας 
πριν από τη χρήση. 
Συμπεριλάβετε όλα τα 
έγγραφα αν μεταβιβάζετε 
το προϊόν.

2.	 �Ακολουθήστε τις Οδηγίες: 
Η αγνόηση των οδηγιών 
μπορεί να επηρεάσει την 
ασφάλεια και να ακυρώσει 
την εγγύησή σας.

3.	 �Εγκεκριμένα Αξεσουάρ: 
Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο 
προσαρτήματα και 
αξεσουάρ που έχουν 
εγκριθεί από την Pure.

4.	 �Χρήση σε Κλίμα: 
Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο 
σε μέτριες εσωτερικές 
κλιματικές συνθήκες.

glasnoćama tijekom dugih 
razdoblja kako biste 
spriječili oštećenje sluha.

14.	�Zamjena baterije: 
Korisnici: Posjetite 
support.pure-audio.com 
Tehničari za servis: 
Zamijenite samo istim 
ili ekvivalentnim tipom 
kako biste izbjegli rizik od 
eksplozije.

15.	�Punjenje na suncu: Ne 
punite proizvod na izravnoj 
sunčevoj svjetlosti zbog 
rizika od pregrijavanja ili 
ozljede.

Informacije o jamstvu
Pure International Limited jamči kra-
jnjem korisniku da će ovaj proizvod 
biti bez nedostataka u materijalima 
i izradi tijekom normalne upotrebe 
u razdoblju od dvije godine od da-
tuma kupnje. Ova garancija pokriva 
kvarove uzrokovane proizvodnim 
ili dizajnerskim greškama; ne prim-
jenjuje se u slučajevima kao što su 
slučajne štete, bez obzira na uzrok, 
habanje, nepažnja, podešavanje, 
modifikacija ili popravak koji nije 
odobren od nas. Molimo posjetite 
www.pure-audio.com kako biste 
registrirali svoj proizvod kod nas. 
Ako imate problema s vašim 
uređajem, kontaktirajte svog 
dobavljača ili kontaktirajte Pure 
podršku na adresi prikazanoj na 
stražnjoj strani ovog priručnika.
Odobrenja
CE oznaka. Ovim Pure Inter-
national Limited izjavljuje da je 
ovaj radio model Elan Move u 
skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima 
RED 2014/53/EU. Cijeli tekst EU 
izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na 
sljedećoj internetskoj adresi:
https://www.pure-audio.com/poli-
cies/declaration-of-conformity

je vystavený elektrostatick-
ému výboju. Resetujte alebo 
preusporiadajte, ak dôjde k 
interferencii.

12.	�Prestaňte používať, ak 
je abnormálne: Prerušte 
používanie, ak dôjde k 
prehriatiu, zafarbeniu, 
vyčnievaniu alebo úniku.

13.	�Bezpečnosť sluchu: Vyhnite 
sa počúvaniu pri vysokých 
hlasitostiach po dlhú dobu, 
aby ste predišli poškodeniu 
sluchu.

14.	�Výmena batérie: 
Používatelia: Navštívte 
support.pure-audio.com 
Servisní technici: 
Vymieňajte iba za rovnaký 
alebo ekvivalentný typ, aby 
ste predišli riziku výbuchu.

15.	�Nabíjanie na slnku: Nenabí-
jajte produkt na priamom 
slnku z dôvodu rizika preh-
riatia alebo zranenia.

Záruke
Pure International Limited zaručuje 
koncovému používateľovi, že 
tento produkt bude bez chýb v 
materiáloch a spracovaní počas 
normálneho používania po dobu 
dvoch rokov od dátumu zakúpenia. 
Táto záruka pokrýva poruchy 
spôsobené výrobnými alebo 
dizajnovými chybami; nevzťahuje 
sa na prípady ako náhodné 
poškodenie, bez ohľadu na príčinu, 
opotrebenie, nedbanlivosť, úpravy, 
modifikácie alebo opravy, ktoré nie 
sú autorizované nami. Navštívte 
prosím www.pure-audio.com, aby 
ste si zaregistrovali svoj produkt u 
nás. Ak máte problém so svojou 
jednotkou, kontaktujte svojho 
dodávateľa alebo kontaktujte Pure 
Support na adrese uvedenej na 
zadnej strane tejto príručky.
Schválenia
Označené CE. Týmto Pure Inter-
national Limited vyhlasuje, že tento 
model rádia Elan Move je v súlade 
so základnými požiadavkami 
smernice RED 2014/53/EU. 
Úplný text vyhlásenia o zhode 
EÚ je k dispozícii na nasledujúcej 
internetovej adrese:
https://www.pure-audio.com/poli-
cies/declaration-of-conformity

Produkt und die Batterie 
gemäß den lokalen Umwelt-
vorschriften.

9.	 �Ausschalten, wenn nicht 
verwendet: Ziehen Sie den 
Stecker während Gewitter 
oder längerer Nichtbenut-
zung (z. B. Feiertage).

10.	�Reinigung: Vor der Reini-
gung den Stecker ziehen. 
Vermeiden Sie abrasive 
Tücher oder Reinigungsmit-
tel, die die Oberfläche 
beschädigen könnten.

11.	 �Elektrostatische Störungen: 
Das Produkt kann bei 
elektrostatischer Entladung 
Fehlfunktionen aufweisen. 
Setzen Sie es zurück oder 
repositionieren Sie es, wenn 
Störungen auftreten.

12.	�Verwendung einstellen, 
wenn abnormal: Die Ver-
wendung einstellen, wenn 
Überhitzung, Verfärbung, 
Wölbung oder Leckage 
auftritt.

13.	�Hörsicherheit: Vermeiden 
Sie das Hören bei hohen 
Lautstärken über längere 
Zeit, um Hörschäden zu 
vermeiden.

14.	�Batteriewechsel: 
Benutzer: Obiščite 
support.pure-audio.com 
Servicetechniker: Nur mit 
dem gleichen oder einem 
gleichwertigen Typ erset-
zen, um Explosionsrisiken 
zu vermeiden.

15.	�Laden bei Sonnenlicht: 
Laden Sie das Produkt nicht 
im direkten Sonnenlicht 
aufgrund der Gefahr von 
Überhitzung oder Verlet-
zungen.

Informacije o garanciji
Pure International Limited jamči 
končnemu uporabniku, da bo ta 
izdelek brez napak v materialih in 
izdelavi pri normalni uporabi v ob-
dobju dveh let od datuma nakupa. 
Ta garancija pokriva okvare zaradi 
proizvodnih ali oblikovalskih napak; 
ne velja v primerih, kot so naključne 
poškodbe, ne glede na vzrok, 
obraba, malomarnost, prilagoditev, 
sprememba ali popravilo, ki ga 
nismo odobrili. Obiščite www.
pure-audio.com, da registrirate svoj 
izdelek pri nas. Če imate težave 
z enoto, se obrnite na svojega 
dobavitelja ali kontaktirajte Pure 
Support na naslovu, navedenem na 
zadnji strani tega priročnika.
Odobritve
Označeno s CE. S tem Pure 
International Limited izjavljajo, 
da je ta radio model Elan Move v 
skladu z osnovnimi zahtevami RED 
2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo EU 
izjave o skladnosti je na voljo na 
naslednjem spletnem naslovu:
https://www.pure-audio.com/poli-
cies/declaration-of-conformity

5.	 �Θερμοκρασία & Θερμότητα: 
Αποφύγετε την ακραία 
θερμότητα ή το κρύο. 
Κρατήστε μακριά από 
καλοριφέρ, φωτιές και 
ανοιχτές φλόγες (π.χ. κεριά).

6.	 �Κίνδυνοι Μπαταρίας: Μην 
εκθέτετε την μπαταρία σε 
πίεση, θερμότητα, φλόγες 
ή μην την συνθλίβετε/
κόβετε. Διασφαλίστε τον 
αερισμό κατά τη φόρτιση. 
Απορρίψτε τις μπαταρίες 
σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς 
κανονισμούς. Μην τις καίτε 
ή υπερθερμαίνετε.

7.	 �Απαιτήσεις Φόρτισης: 
Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο το 
παρεχόμενο καλώδιο 
USB-A σε USB-C με 
έναν προσαρμογέα 
εγκεκριμένο από την CE 
(ελάχιστη έξοδος 1A) 
που συμμορφώνεται με 
τα πρότυπα ασφαλούς 
απομόνωσης EN62368-1.

8.	 �Κατάλληλη Απόρριψη: 
Απορρίψτε το προϊόν και 
την μπαταρία σύμφωνα 
με τους τοπικούς 
περιβαλλοντικούς 
κανονισμούς.

9.	 �Απενεργοποιήστε Όταν 
Δεν Χρησιμοποιείται: 
Αποσυνδέστε κατά τη 
διάρκεια καταιγίδων ή 
για μεγάλες περιόδους 
αχρησίας (π.χ. διακοπές).

SV
Säkerhetsinstruk-
tioner och försik-
tighetsåtgärder
Symboler som används 
på denna produkt
� 	� Potentiellt allvarlig 

risk för din personliga 
säkerhet. För att un-
dvika eventuell skada 
eller dödsfall, följ alla 
säkerhetsmeddelanden 
med denna symbol.

	� Varning. Läs 
bruksanvisningen innan 
användning.

5V       1.5A	� USB-A 1.5A DC-
strömförsörjning krävs 
för att ladda.

	� USB-C-enhet. 

	� Var att slå på eller av 
produkten, eller sätta 
den i standby.

1.	 �Läs Före Användning: Läs 
all säkerhetsinformation in-
nan du använder. Inkludera 
alla dokument om produkten 
överlåts.

2.	 �Följ Instruktionerna: Att 
ignorera instruktionerna kan 
påverka säkerheten och 
ogiltigförklara din garanti.

3.	 �Godkända Tillbehör: An-
vänd endast Pure-godkända 
tillbehör och tillbehör.

4.	 �Klimatanvändning: Använd 
endast i måttliga inom-
husklimat.

5.	 �Temperatur & Värme: 
Undvik extrem värme eller 
kyla. Håll borta från radia-
torer, eldar och öppna lågor 
(t.ex. ljus).

6.	 �Batterihälsor: Utsätt inte 
batteriet för tryck, värme, 
lågor eller krossa/skär det. 
Säkerställ ventilation vid 
laddning. Kassera batterier 
enligt lokala regler. Bränn 
inte eller överhetta.

7.	 �Laddningskrav: Använd en-
dast den medföljande USB-
A till USB-C-kabeln med en 
CE-godkänd adapter (min. 
1A utgång) som uppfyller 
EN62368-1 säkerhetsisola-
tionsstandarder.

8.	 �Korrekt Kassering: Kassera 
produkten och batteriet 
enligt lokala miljöbestäm-
melser.

9.	 �Stäng Av När Den Inte 
Används: Koppla ur under 
åskstormar eller långa 
perioder av inaktivitet (t.ex. 
helgdagar).

10.	�Rengöring: Koppla ur innan 
rengöring. Undvik abrasiva 
dukar eller rengöringsmedel 
som kan skada ytan.

11.	 �Elektrostatisk Störning: 
Produkten kan fungera 
felaktigt om den utsätts för 
elektrostatisk urladdning. 
Återställ eller omplacera om 
störningar uppstår.

12.	�Sluta Använda Om Onor-
malt: Avbryt användningen 
om överhettning, missfärgn-
ing, svullnad eller läckage 
uppstår.

13.	�Hörselsäkerhet: Undvik 
att lyssna på hög volym 
under långa perioder för att 
förhindra hörselskador.

14.	�Batteribyte: 
Användare: Besök 
support.pure-audio.com 
Servicetekniker: Byt endast 
ut mot samma eller mots-
varande typ för att undvika 
explosionsrisk.

15.	�Laddning i Direkt Solljus: 
Ladda inte produkten i direkt 
solljus på grund av risk för 
överhettning eller skada.

Garantivillkor
Pure International Limited 
garanterar för slutanvändaren att 
denna produkt kommer att vara fri 
från material- och tillverkningsfel 
under normal användning under en 
period av två år från inköpsdatumet. 
Denna garanti täcker driftstopp 
på grund av tillverknings- eller 
designfel; den gäller inte i fall som 
oavsiktlig skada, oavsett orsak, 
slitage, vårdslöshet, justering, 
modifiering eller reparation som 
inte är godkänd av oss. Vänligen 
besök www.pure-audio.com för 
att registrera din produkt hos oss. 
Om du har problem med din enhet, 
vänligen kontakta din leverantör 
eller kontakta Pure Support på 
adressen som anges på baksidan 
av denna manual.
Godkännanden
CE-märkt. Härmed förklarar Pure 
International Limited att denna 
radiomodell Elan Move uppfyller de 
väsentliga kraven i RED 2014/53/
EU. Den fullständiga texten av 
EU:s överensstämmelseförklar-
ing finns tillgänglig på följande 
internetadress:

CZ
Bezpečnostní poky-
ny a upozornění
Symboly použité na 
tomto produktu
� 	 �Potenciálně vážné 

riziko pro vaši osobní 
bezpečnost. Aby se 
předešlo možnému 
zranění nebo úmrtí, 
dodržujte všechna 
bezpečnostní oznámení 
s tímto symbolem.

	 �Upozornění. Před 
použitím si přečtěte 
uživatelskou příručku.

5V       1.5A	� USB-A 1.5A DC 
napájecí zdroj je 
vyžadován pro nabíjení.

	 �USB-C zařízení. 

	� Kde zapnout nebo 
vypnout produkt, nebo 
ho uvést do pohotovost-
ního režimu.

1.	 Přečtěte si před použitím: 
Před použitím si přečtěte 
všechny bezpečnostní 
informace. Zahrňte všechny 
dokumenty, pokud produkt 
předáváte.
2.	 Následujte pokyny: Ig-
norování pokynů může ovlivnit 
bezpečnost a zrušit vaši záruku.
3.	 Schválené příslušenství: 
Používejte pouze příslušenství 
a doplňky schválené 
společností Pure.
4.	 Použití v klimatu: Používejte 
pouze v mírných vnitřních 
klimatech.
5.	 Teplota a teplo: Vyhněte se 
extrémnímu teplu nebo chladu. 
Držte dál od radiátorů, ohňů a 
otevřeného ohně (např. svíček).
6.	 Nebezpečí baterie: 
Nevystavujte baterii tlaku, teplu, 
plamenům nebo ji nedeformujte/
nesekejte. Zajistěte ventilaci při 
nabíjení. Zbavte se baterií podle 
místních předpisů. Nespalujte 
ani nepřehřívejte.
7.	 Požadavky na nabíjení: 
Používejte pouze dodávaný 
kabel USB-A na USB-C s 
adaptérem schváleným CE 
(min. 1A výstup), který splňuje 
normy bezpečnostní izolace 
EN62368-1.
8.	 Správná likvidace: Zbavte 
se produktu a baterie podle 
místních ekologických předpisů.
9.	 Vypněte, když se 
nepoužívá: Odpojte během 
bouřek nebo dlouhých období 
nepoužívání (např. dovolené).
10.	Údržba: Před čištěním 
odpojte. Vyhněte se abra-
zivním látkám nebo čisticím 
prostředkům, které by mohly 
poškodit povrch.
11.	Elektrostatické rušení: 
Produkt může selhat, pokud 
je vystaven elektrostatick-
ému výboji. Resetujte nebo 
přemístěte, pokud dojde k 
rušení.
12.	Přestaňte používat, pokud 
je abnormální: Přestaňte 
používat, pokud dojde k 
přehřívání, změně barvy, 
vyboulení nebo úniku.
13.	Bezpečnost sluchu: Vyhněte 
se poslechu při vysokých 
hlasitostech po dlouhou dobu, 
abyste předešli poškození 
sluchu.
14.	Výměna baterie: 
Uživatelé: Navštivte 
support.pure-audio.com 
Servisní technici: Vyměňte 
pouze za stejný nebo ekviva-
lentní typ, abyste se vyhnuli 
riziku výbuchu.
15.	Nabíjení na slunci: 
Nenačítejte produkt na přímém 
slunci kvůli riziku přehřátí nebo 
zranění.

Informace o záruce
Pure International Limited zaručuje 
koncovému uživateli, že tento 
produkt bude bez vad v materiálech 
a zpracování během normálního 
používání po dobu dvou let od data 

risco de superaquecimento 
ou lesão.

Informações sobre a 
garantia
A Pure International Limited 
garante ao usuário final que este 
produto estará livre de defeitos em 
materiais e mão de obra durante o 
uso normal por um período de dois 
anos a partir da data de compra. 
Esta garantia cobre falhas devido 
a defeitos de fabricação ou design; 
não se aplica em casos como 
danos acidentais, independente-
mente da causa, desgaste, 
negligência, ajuste, modificação 
ou reparo não autorizado por nós. 
Visite www.pure-audio.com para 
registrar seu produto conosco. Se 
você tiver um problema com sua 
unidade, entre em contato com seu 
fornecedor ou com o Suporte Pure 
no endereço indicado na parte 
traseira deste manual.
Aprovações
Marcado com CE. Por meio deste, 
a Pure International Limited declara 
que este modelo de rádio Elan 
Move está em conformidade com 
os requisitos essenciais da RED 
2014/53/EU. O texto completo da 
Declaração de Conformidade da 
UE está disponível no seguinte 
endereço da internet:
https://www.pure-audio.com/poli-
cies/declaration-of-conformity

https://www.pure-audio.com/poli-
cies/declaration-of-conformity

jak uszkodzenia przypadkowe, 
niezależnie od przyczyny, zużycie, 
zaniedbanie, regulacje, modyfikacje 
lub naprawy nieautoryzowane 
przez nas. Proszę odwiedzić www.
pure-audio.com, aby zarejestrować 
swój produkt u nas. W przypadku 
problemów z urządzeniem prosimy 
o kontakt z dostawcą lub z Pure 
Support pod adresem podanym na 
tylnej stronie tej instrukcji.
Zatwierdzenia
Oznaczenie CE. Niniejszym Pure 
International Limited deklaruje, 
że ten model radia Elan Move 
jest zgodny z podstawowymi 
wymaganiami dyrektywy RED 
2014/53/EU. Pełny tekst Deklaracji 
Zgodności UE jest dostępny 
pod następującym adresem 
internetowym:
https://www.pure-audio.com/poli-
cies/declaration-of-conformity

10.	�Καθαρισμός: Αποσυνδέστε 
πριν από τον καθαρισμό. 
Αποφύγετε τα ακατέργαστα 
πανιά ή καθαριστικά που θα 
μπορούσαν να βλάψουν την 
επιφάνεια.

11.	 �Ηλεκτροστατική 
Παρέμβαση: Το προϊόν 
μπορεί να παρουσιάσει 
δυσλειτουργία αν εκτεθεί 
σε ηλεκτροστατική 
εκφόρτιση. Επαναφέρετε 
ή επανατοποθετήστε αν 
συμβεί παρέμβαση.

12.	�Σταματήστε τη Χρήση Αν 
είναι Ανωμαλία: Διακόψτε 
τη χρήση αν παρατηρηθεί 
υπερθέρμανση, 
αποχρωματισμός, 
φούσκωμα ή διαρροή.

13.	�Ασφάλεια Ακοής: 
Αποφύγετε την ακρόαση 
σε υψηλές έντασεις για 
μεγάλες διάρκειες για να 
προλάβετε ζημιά στην ακοή.

14.	�Αντικατάσταση Μπαταρίας: 
Χρήστες: Επισκεφθείτε 
support.pure-audio.com 
Τεχνικοί Υπηρεσιών: 
Αντικαταστήστε μόνο με τον 
ίδιο ή ισοδύναμο τύπο για 
να αποφύγετε τον κίνδυνο 
έκρηξης.

15.	�Φόρτιση σε Άμεσο Ηλιακό 
Φως: Μην φορτίζετε το 
προϊόν σε άμεσο ηλιακό 
φως λόγω κινδύνου 
υπερθέρμανσης ή 
τραυματισμού.

zakoupení. Tato záruka pokrývá 
poruchy způsobené výrobními 
nebo designovými vadami; nevzta-
huje se na případy, jako je náhodné 
poškození, ať už způsobené 
jakkoli, opotřebení, nedbalost, 
úpravy, modifikace nebo opravy, 
které nejsou autorizovány námi. 
Navštivte prosím www.pure-audio.
com, abyste zaregistrovali svůj 
produkt u nás. Pokud máte problém 
se svou jednotkou, kontaktujte 
svého dodavatele nebo kontaktujte 
Pure Support na adrese uvedené 
na zadní straně této příručky.
Schválení
Označeno CE. Tímto Pure Interna-
tional Limited prohlašuje, že tento 
model rádia Elan Move splňuje 
základní požadavky směrnice RED 
2014/53/EU. Úplný text prohlášení 
o shodě EU je k dispozici na 
následující internetové adrese:
https://www.pure-audio.com/poli-
cies/declaration-of-conformity

Battery Manufacturer
Company Name: Dong Guan Zhenyang New Energy Co.,Ltd
Address: 2/F, 81 Shunfeng Road, Qingxi Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, Postal Code: 523651
Telephone: +86-769-8266 4115
Email: 120504726@qq.com

EN	� Additional battery regulatory and manufacturer information is available by scanning the QR code on the battery 
label.

DE	� Zusätzliche Informationen zu Batterievorschriften und Hersteller sind durch Scannen des QR-Codes auf dem 
Batterieetikett verfügbar.

FR	� Des informations supplémentaires sur la réglementation et le fabricant de la batterie sont disponibles en scan-
nant le code QR figurant sur l’étiquette de la batterie.

IT	� Ulteriori informazioni normative e sul produttore della batteria sono disponibili scansionando il codice QR 
sull’etichetta della batteria.

ES	� Información adicional sobre la normativa y el fabricante de la batería está disponible escaneando el código QR 
de la etiqueta de la batería.

NL	� Aanvullende informatie over de batterijregelgeving en de fabrikant is beschikbaar door de QR-code op het 
batterijlabel te scannen.

PL	 �Dodatkowe informacje dotyczące przepisów i producenta baterii są dostępne po zeskanowaniu kodu QR 
umieszczonego na etykiecie baterii.

DK	� Yderligere oplysninger om batteriregulering og producent findes ved at scanne QR-koden på batteriets etiket.
NO	� Ytterligere informasjon om batteriregler og produsent er tilgjengelig ved å skanne QR-koden på batteriets 

etikett.
SV	� Ytterligare information om batteriregler och tillverkare finns tillgänglig genom att skanna QR-koden på bat-

teriets etikett.
CZ	 �Další informace o předpisech a výrobci baterie jsou k dispozici po naskenování QR kódu na štítku baterie. 

PT	� Informações adicionais sobre a regulamentação e o fabricante da bateria estão disponíveis ao digitalizar o 
código QR no rótulo da bateria.

FI	� Lisätietoja akun sääntelystä ja valmistajasta on saatavilla skannaamalla akun tarrassa olevan QR-koodin.
HR	 �Dodatne informacije o propisima i proizvođaču baterije dostupne su skeniranjem QR-koda na naljepnici 

baterije.
SK	 �Ďalšie informácie o predpisoch a výrobcovi batérie sú k dispozícii po naskenovaní QR kódu na štítku batérie.
SI	 �Dodatne informacije o predpisih in proizvajalcu baterije so na voljo z optičnim branjem QR-kode na oznaki 

baterije.
GR	 �Επιπλέον πληροφορίες σχετικά με τους κανονισμούς και τον κατασκευαστή της μπαταρίας είναι διαθέσιμες 

με τη σάρωση του κωδικού QR στην ετικέτα της μπαταρίας.

Πληροφορίες εγγύησης
Η Pure International Limited 
εγγυάται στον τελικό χρήστη ότι 
αυτό το προϊόν θα είναι 
απαλλαγμένο από ελαττώματα 
στα υλικά και την κατασκευή κατά 
τη διάρκεια κανονικής χρήσης 
για περίοδο δύο ετών από την 
ημερομηνία αγοράς. Αυτή η 
εγγύηση καλύπτει βλάβες λόγω 
κατασκευαστικών ή σχεδιαστικών 
ελαττωμάτων; δεν ισχύει σε 
περιπτώσεις όπως ατυχή ζημιά, 
ανεξαρτήτως αιτίας, φθορά, 
αμέλεια, ρύθμιση, τροποποίηση ή 
επισκευή που δεν έχει εγκριθεί από 
εμάς. Παρακαλούμε επισκεφθείτε 
το www.pure-audio.com για να 
καταχωρήσετε το προϊόν σας 
μαζί μας. Αν έχετε πρόβλημα με 
τη μονάδα σας, παρακαλούμε 
επικοινωνήστε με τον προμηθευτή 
σας ή επικοινωνήστε με την 
υποστήριξη της Pure στη 
διεύθυνση που αναγράφεται στο 
πίσω μέρος αυτού του εγχειριδίου.
Εγκρίσεις
Σημασμένο CE. Με το παρόν, η 
Pure International Limited δηλώνει 
ότι αυτό το ραδιόφωνο μοντέλο 
Elan Move συμμορφώνεται με 
τις βασικές απαιτήσεις της RED 
2014/53/EU. Το πλήρες κείμενο της 
Δήλωσης Συμμόρφωσης της ΕΕ 
είναι διαθέσιμο στη διεύθυνση:
https://www.pure-audio.com/poli-
cies/declaration-of-conformity
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